<4 LOGLIFT

Model:F 111 F 213301
Extension cylinder @55/32-1350 / p=21,5 MPa

213301 - Extension cylinder @55/32-1350 / p=21,5 MPa

200 Nm.__ “

.Q
‘.:- @

13
“~Loctite 242

Page 1 of 2 2011-09-30



<4 LOGLIFT

C-Service 3
213301 - Extension cylinder @55/32-1350 / p=21,5 MPa

Pos Part No Description EN Description DE Quantity
1 94280830 Extension cylinder Schubarmzylinder 1
2 94239870 Cylinder tube Zylinderrohr 1
2 94239870 Cylinder tube Zylinderrohr 1
3 94232824 Piston rod Kolbenstange 1
3 94232824 Piston rod Kolbenstange 1
4 94232833 Piston Kolben 1
4 94232833 Piston Kolben 1
5 94232834 Cylinder cover Zylinderdeckel 1
5 94232834 Cylinder cover Zylinderdeckel 1
6 82375055 Seal Dichtung 1
6 82375055 Seal Dichtung 1
7 82379201 Seal Dichtung 1
7 82379201 Seal Dichtung 1
8 82375150 Wiper ring Abstreifring 1
8 82375150 Wiper ring Abstreifring 1
9 82367535 O-ring 53,57x3,55 O-Ring 53,57x3,55 1
9 82367535 O-ring 53,57x3,55 O-Ring 53,57x3,55 1
10 82369249 O-ring 24,99x3,55 O-Ring 24,99x3,55 1
10 82369249 O-ring 24,99x3,55 O-Ring 24,99x3,55 1
11 48083540 Set screw M 8 x 12 Gewindestift M 8 x 12 1
11 48083540 Set screw M 8 x 12 Gewindestift M 8 x 12 1
12 94241830 Support Stiitze 2
12 94241830 Support Stiitze 2
13 45605149 Socket head cap screw M 12 x 40 8.8 Innensechskantschraube M 12 x 40 8.8 2
13 45605149 Socket head cap screw M 12 x 40 8.8 Innensechskantschraube M 12 x 40 8.8 2
14 94280829 Stop Anschlag 1
15 82367316 O-ring 31,5x2,65 O-Ring 31,5x2,65 1

21.330.1 Extension cylinder 1 No 111001 Schubarmzylinder 1 No 111001 0

Kit 94232842 Seal kit Dichtungssatz
6 82375055 Seal Dichtung
7 82379201 Seal Dichtung
8 82375150 Wiper ring Abstreifring

9 82367535

O-ring 53,57x3,55

O-Ring 53,57x3,55

10 82369249

O-ring 24,99x3,55

0O-Ring 24,99x3,55

Aalalal=a] -

2011-09-30

Page 2 of 2



